Form PTO-1594 RE 06 - (Rev. 03/01)	06 - 2001  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	7.405.44	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1 U 1	740541 riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
TAC Holdings, Inc.	Name: Tandy Leather Company	
P	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3847 E. Loop 820 South	
₩ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76105	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State <u>Nevada</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other	representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No  (Designations must be a separate document fr <u>om</u> assignm <u>e</u> nt)	
Execution Date: May 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,604,242	
Additional number(s) at	l tached ⊠ Yes □. No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 13	
Name: William M. Warren		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
4420 W Wielsom Plant	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 4420 W. Vickery Blvd.	·	
City Fort Worth State: Movea Zin: 76107		
City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76107 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
1. 2.00 m 1.2.		
5 5	gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

# Continuation of Item 4 - Additional Trademark Registration Numbers

1,640,992

1,138,563

1,023,963

1,096,369

1,096,370

1,046,536

1,095,607

1,082,538

1,262,162

1,133,005

1,048,988

2,353,221

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

	SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS	
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Tandy's Pro Dye	1,604,242	July 3, 1990

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Title:

Subscribed to and sworn before me this \_// day of

SHERRY L. GRUEL **Notary Public** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0006

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Tandy's (Antique Leather Stain)	1,640,992	April 16, 1991

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this better day of May

SHERRY L. GRUEL **Notary Public** STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 04/13/2003

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Tandy Super Shene	1,138,563	August 12, 1980

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 1000 day of

SHERRY L. GRUEL **Notary Public** 

My Comm. Exp. 04/13/264

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Tandy Leather Company	1,023,963	October 28, 1975

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign. transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Title:

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 10th day of \_

SHERRY L. GRUEL Notary Public

My Comm. Exp. 04/13/2003

Notary Public, State of Texas

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Tandy Craftsman	1,096,369	July 18, 1978

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Title:

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 10 th day of

SHERRY L. GRUEL **Notary Public** 

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Tandy (Rubber Cement)	1,096,370	July 18, 1978

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Name: Brada Barne

Title: Rosulant

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 10th day of May, 2001

SHERRY L. GRUEL
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 04/13/2003

Notary Public State of Texas

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Tandy	1,046,536	August 17, 1976

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Name: Brenda Barne

Title: Pacidont

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 10th day of May, 200

SHERRY L. GRUEL

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS

Notary Public State of Texas

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Neat-Lac (finish)	1,095,607	July 11, 1978

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Title:

Subscribed to and sworn before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_

SHERRY L. GRUEL **Notary Public** STATE OF TEXA

Notary Public State of Texas

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Live Oak	1,082,538	January 17, 1978

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Title:

Subscribed to and sworn before me this  $10^{-10}$  day of  $10^{-10}$ 

SHERRY L. GRUEL **Notary Public** STATE OF TEXAS Ny Comm. Exp. 04/13/2003

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Dr. Jackson's	1,262,162	December 27, 1983

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Name:

Title:

Prende Ban

Subscribed to and sworn before me this  $\gamma_0$  day of  $\gamma_{\alpha\gamma}$ , 2001

SHERRY L. GRUEL
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. 04/13/2003

Notary Public, State of Texas

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Craftool	1,133,005	April 15, 1980

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Title:

Subscribed to and sworn before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ hay

SHERRY L. GRUEL **Notary Public** STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 04/13/2003

Notary Public State of Texas

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Craftaid	1,048,988	September 28, 1976

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC\_Holdings, Inc.

Title:

Subscribed to and sworn before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

SHERRY L. GRUEL **Notary Public** STATE OF TEXAS

ly Comm. Exp. 04/13/2003

Notary Public, State of Texas

WHEREAS, TAC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Cova Color	2,353,221	May 30, 2000

WHEREAS, Tandy Leather Company, a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3847 E. Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Texas 76105, has agreed to acquire said marks and the registrations therefor, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Holdings, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tandy Leather Company, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

TAC Holdings, Inc.

Title: President

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

SHERRY L. GRUEL **Notary Public** STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. 04/13/2003